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ROB PROJECTS


1150. SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:

SHRI KRUPAL BALAJI TUMANE:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study to ascertain the viability of new Road Over Bridges (ROBs) projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details of ROB projects started during the last three years, State wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken several measures to mobilise funds to complete certain ROB projects, which have been lying incomplete/pending due to scarcity of funds;

(d) if so, the details of such projects, State-wise; and

(e) the total amount of funds spent on ROB projects being implemented on the National Highways of the country during the last three years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) No, Madam

(b) Does not arise

(c) For such Road over Bridge (ROB) projects, there is no scarcity of fund.

(d) Does not arise

(e) Expenditure on ROB projects have been met out from General Budgetary support and there is no separate allocation of such project. The total expenditure on the National Highways of the country during the last three years is placed below:

Financial Year 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

Expenditure  (Rs. Crores) 27,745.67 63,742.99 73,748.15


*****

